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Item 6 of the Provisional Agenda: Examination of Nominations of
Properties to the World Heritage List and the List of World
Heritage in Danger

A. Nominations of Natural Properties to the World Heritage List

Identification
Number

Name of ' State Party

Property having submitted
the nomination (in
accordance with
Article 11 of the

A.1 New Nominations

698

686

711

692

693

685

682

683

Convention)
Australian Fossil Sites Australia
Miguasha Park Canada
Los Katios National Park Colombia
Odzala National Park Congo
Wildlife Reserve of Coukouati Congo
Donana National Park Spain

Bwindi Impenetrable National Park

Murchinson Falls National Park

Uganda

Uganda



684 Rwenzori Mountains National Park Uganda

701 Canaima National Park Venezuela
A.2 Extension to a World Heritage site:

368bis Central Eastern Australian Australia
Rainforests of Australia

72bis/rev. Tatshenshini-Alsek Canada/USA
Provincial Wilderness Park
(extension of the Glacier Bay/
Wrangell/St. Elias/Kluane site of
Canada-USA)

1bis Galapagos National Park Ecuador
Marine Extension

A.3 Deferred or referred natural nominations for which
additional information has been received

354rev Glacier and Waterton Lakes Canada/USA
International Peace Park

652rev. St. Paul Subterranean Philippines
National Park

Foman & fpo MWM’

B. Nominations of Cultural Properties to the World Heritage
List

Identification Name of State Party

Number Property having submitted

the nomination (in
accordance with
Article 11 of the

Convention)
B.1. New nominations:
703 The Mountain Resort and its China
Qutlying Temples E—
704 The Temple of Confucius, the Cemetery China
of Confucius, and the Kong Family T

Mansion in Qufu
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; 705

706
707

690
691

695
696

697

708
709

710
535rev

687
712

| 688

702
701

681

557rev

<«

The ancient building complex in the
Wudang Mountains

m-\ — e R

The Ruins of Jiaohe Cit

. e ————

the Potala Palace, Lhasa

e ———— e

A e

The Pilgrimage Church of St. John
of Nepomuk at Zelena Hora

The Monastery Church of the Ascension
of the Virgin Mary at Kladruby

Roskilde Cathedral
Kronborg Castle

Jelling Mounds, runic stones and
church

The city-museum reserve of Mtskheta
Upper Svaneti

Bagrati Cathedral and Gelati
Monastery

The collegiate church, castle,
and old town of Quedlinburg

Vélklingen Ironworks
Vicenza

Historic monuments of Ancient
Kvot hpy Cos
Kyoto (Ky to, Ujl and Otsu Cities)

o
o e e e e e s e s )

The 0l1ld City of Ssalt

The City of Luxembourg: its old
quarters and fortifications

The earliest 16th Century Monasteries
on the slopes of Popocatepetl

The Lines and Geoglyphs of Nasca
and Pampas de Jumana

The Cathedral of St. Elizabeth,
the Chapel of St. Michael and
Urban’s Tower, Kosice

The Rock Carvings in Tanum

China

T —

China

China

Czech
Republic

Czech
Republic

Denmark
Denmark

Denmark

Georgia
Georgia

Georgia

Germany

Germany
Italy

Japan
I N

Jordan

Lipembonryg

Mexico

Peru

Slovak
Republic

Sweden



B.2 Extension to a World Heritage site:

313bis The surroundings of the Mosque-
Cathedral of Cordoba (extension of
the Mosque of Cordoba)

314bis Historic Centre of Granada
(extension of the Alhambra and the
Generalife, Granada, to include the
Albayzin quarter)

B.2 Deferred or referred cultural nominations
additional information has been received

634Rev The Church of the Ascension,
Kolomenskoye

Spain

Spain

for which

Russian
Federation



