Distribution limited

WHC-94/CONF.001/4 Paris, 26 May 1994 Original:English

#### UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

### CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

### BUREAU OF THE WORLD HERITAGE COMMITTEE Eighteenth session

UNESCO Headquarters, Paris, Room X, (Fontenoy)

4-9 July, 1994

Item 6 of the Provisional Agenda: Examination of Nominations of Properties to the World Heritage List and the List of World Heritage in Danger

A. Nominations of Natural Properties to the World Heritage List

Identification Number	on Name of Property	State Party having submitted the nomination (in accordance with		
		Article 11 of the Convention)		

#### A.1 New Nominations

<sup>3</sup>1.₀₽

698	Australian Fossil Sites	Australia
686	Miguasha Park	Canada
711	Los Katios National Park	Colombia
692	Odzala National Park	Congo
693	Wildlife Reserve of Coukouati	Congo
685	Donana National Park	Spain
682	Bwindi Impenetrable National Park	Uganda
683	Murchinson Falls National Park	Uganda

6 <b>84</b>	Rwenzori Mountains National Park	Uganda
701	Canaima National Park	Venezuela

## A.2 Extension to a World Heritage site:

36 <b>8bis</b>	Central Eastern Australian Rainforests of Australia	Australia
72bis/rev.	Tatshenshini-Alsek Provincial Wilderness Park (extension of the Glacier Bay/ Wrangell/St. Elias/Kluane site of Canada-USA)	Canada/USA
1bis	Galapagos National Park Marine Extension	Ecuador

# A.3 Deferred or referred natural nominations for which additional information has been received

354 <b>rev</b>	Glacier and Waterton Lakes International Peace Park	Canada/USA
652rev.	St. Paul Subterranean National Park	Philippines

+ oman et Beie de Halong-

B. Nominations of Cultural Properties to the World Heritage List

Identification Name of Number Property State Party having submitted the nomination (in accordance with Article 11 of the Convention)

7

#### B.1. New nominations:

703	The Mountain Resort and its Outlying Temples	China
704	The Temple of Confucius, the Cemetery of Confucius, and the Kong Family Mansion in Qufu	China

1			3
and a state of the	705	The ancient building complex in the Wudang Mountains	China
	706	The Ruins of Jiaohe City	China
	707	The Potala Palace, Lhasa	China
and a set of the set	690	The Pilgrimage Church of St. John of Nepomuk at Zelena Hora	Czech Republic
	691	The Monastery Church of the Ascension of the Virgin Mary at Kladruby	Czech Republic
	695	Roskilde Cathedral	Denmark
	696	Kronborg Castle	Denmark
	697	Jelling Mounds, runic stones and church	Denmark
	708	The city-museum reserve of Mtskheta	Georgia
	709	Upper Svaneti	Georgia
	710	Bagrati Cathedral and Gelati Monastery	Georgia
	535 <b>rev</b>	The collegiate church, castle, and old town of Quedlinburg	Germany
	687	Völklingen Ironworks	Germany
	712	Vicenza	Italy
	688	Historic monuments of Ancient Kyoto (Kyoto, Uji and Otsu Cities)	Japan
Y	689	The Old City of Salt	Jordan
,	699	The City of Luxembourg: its old quarters and fortifications	Luxenbourg
	702	The earliest 16th Century Monasteries on the slopes of Popocatepetl	Mexico
	701	The Lines and Geoglyphs of Nasca and Pampas de Jumana	Peru
	681	The Cathedral of St. Elizabeth, the Chapel of St. Michael and Urban's Tower, Kosice	Slovak Republic
	557 <b>rev</b>	The Rock Carvings in Tanum	Sweden

# B.2 Extension to a World Heritage site:

313bis	The surroundings of the Mosque- Cathedral of Cordoba (extension of the Mosque of Cordoba)	Spain
314bis	Historic Centre of Granada (extension of the Alhambra and the Generalife, Granada, to include the Albayzin quarter)	Spain

# B.2 Deferred or referred cultural nominations for which additional information has been received

63 <b>4Rev</b>	The Church of the Ascension,	Russian
	Kolomenskoye	Federation